
Winkfield St Mary’s C of E Primary School 

Newsletter 

Friday 15th February 2019 

Dear parents, 

I can’t believe we are at half term already – it has gone by in a flash!  We have packed so much into the 6 weeks and our 
Facebook pages reflect this journey – especially ‘Take over Tuesday!’ 

I would like to congratulate the PTA and Mark Fraser in particular for organising and running such a successful Quiz Night 
last week.  It was fantastic to see so many teams enjoying the evening (including the band!) and helping to make much 
needed funds for our school.  The evening made over £1300!  I was pleased that we were able to field a staff team this year 
– and even more pleased that we came 3rd. 

Thank you for your contributions to Sign2sing which raised £165. 

Miss Sobrado has sent information out following her assembly to the children, promoting a competition for British science 
week.  

Coming up 

         Don’t forget to book your Parents Evening slot online at www.winkfield.parentseveningsystem.co.uk 

         Life Education bus is running a Parents sesssion on  Tuesday 26th at 2.45pm in the bus. There is a max of 
20 places so please let Mrs Edwards know if you would like to attend. Please make sure you have 
returned permission for your child to attend the Life Bus, they will not be able to take part if we do not 
have permission. 

         Half term homework – science experiment and extreme reading photograph (which should be emailed 
to secretary@wsmschool.org) 

 

 

Miss J Evans 

Headteacher 

 

Star of the Week and Attendance 

Reception Frederick 

Year 1 Josh 

Year 2 Calum 

Year 3 Lucas 

Year 4 Anna B 

Year 5 Matteo 

Year 6 Simon 

The attendance award went to 

Year 3 with 98.8% and the 

lunchtime Star of the Week is 

Brooklyn in Reception 

Orator of the Week 

Reception Aiva 

Year 1 Orla 

Year 2 Zach 

Year 3 Eva 

Year 4 Julia 

Year 5 Alfie 

Year 6 Imogen 

BAG 2 SCHOOL COLLECTION 

Please remember to bring in your bags by 9am on Thursday 28th February 



Diary Dates 

 

Monday 18th – Friday 22nd February HALF TERM 

Tuesday 26th February   Life Bus Visit 

Wednesday 27th February  Life Bus Visit 

Wednesday 27th February  Netball Match vs St Joseph’s 

Thursday 28th February  Bag 2 School Collection 

Thursday 28th February  Football Match vs St Margaret Clitherow 

Friday 1st March    Year 3/4 Indoor Athletics 

Friday 1st March    Netball Match 

Tuesday 5th March   Parents’ Evening (4.30-7.30pm) 

Wednesday 6th March   Parents’ Evening (3.30-6.30pm) 

Thursday 7th March   World Book Day 

Friday 15th March   Red Nose Day 

Tuesday 19th March   Year 6 Trip 

Wednesday 20th March  Netball Tournament 

Friday 22nd March   PTA Children’s Disco 

Friday 29th March   PTA Mother’s Day Gifts 

Wednesday 3rd April   Easter Service 2pm 

Friday 5th April    SPRING TERM ENDS 2pm 

Tuesday 23rd April   SUMMER TERM STARTS 

Friday 17th May    PTA Family Disco 

Friday 24th May    Inset Day — School closed 

Monday 27th – Friday 31st May  HALF TERM 

Monday 3rd June   Inset Day — School closed 

Thursday 27th June    Sports Day (R and KS1 in the morning, KS2 in the afternoon) 

15th—17th July    Year 6 Cycle Training 

Tuesday 2nd July    Year 2 Trip 

Friday 12th July    Year 6  Leavers Party 

Friday 19th July    PTA Family BBQ 

Tuesday 23rd July   SUMMER TERM ENDS 2pm 

2019/20 

Tuesday 3rd September  Inset Day — School closed 

Wednesday 4th September  AUTUMN TERM STARTS 

Tuesday 8th October   Harvest Service 2pm 

Sunday 13th October   PTA Sponsored Swim 


